Business: Import/export, production and sales of food, alcoholic
beverages, sundry goods and smoking supplies
Location of Head Office: 1-18-5, Kyomachibori, Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi,
Osaka, Japan
Representative President: Junzo Matsu

(4) Name, business, and size of the purchased company
Company name: MARUKAI CORPORATION (USA)
Business: Retail (supermarket), product development, import, and sales of
food and household items
Date established: March 25, 1965
Location of Head Office: 2310 Kamehameha Highway, Honolulu,
HI 96819
Representative President: Hidejiro Matsu
Capital: $319,000
Major shareholders and shareholding ratio:
MARUKAI CORPORATION (JPN) 84.82%
Other three shareholders 15.18%

(5) Date of stock acquisition
Resolution at the Board of Directors' Meeting: July 11, 2013
Signing of share transfer agreement: July 12, 2013
Date of stock acquisition: September 30, 2013

(6) Number of acquired shares and shareholding ratio after acquisition
Number of shares owned before the transfer: 0 shares (Shareholding
ratio: 0.00%)
Number of acquired shares: 31,893 shares
Number of shares owned after the transfer: 31,893 shares (Shareholding
ratio: 100.00%)

(7) Method of fund procurement
Own funds

Don Quijote Co., Ltd. Annual Report 201352

53

Fiscal year ended June 30, 2013

Millions of yen (Note 2)

Reportable segment

Others*1 Total Adjustments*2 Consolidated*3
Retail

business
Tenant leasing

business Total

Sales
Sales to third parties ¥546,930 ¥16,370 ¥563,300 ¥5,077 ¥568,377 ¥─ ¥568,377
Intersegment sales 3 2,721 2,724 3,525 6,249 (6,249) ─

Total 546,933 19,091 566,024 8,602 574,626 (6,249) 568,377
Segment income 25,328 4,987 30,315 1,989 32,304 65 32,369
Segment assets 298,358 84,438 382,796 31,549 414,345 (27,723) 386,622
Other items*4

Depreciation and amortization 9,067 1,745 10,812 309 11,121 (70) 11,051
Increase in property, plant and equipment and intangible assets 16,278 12,733 29,011 67 29,078 (72) 29,006

Millions of U.S. dollars (Note 2)

Reportable segment

Others*1 Total Adjustments*2 Consolidated*3
Retail

business
Tenant leasing

business Total

Sales
Sales to third parties $5,548 $166 $5,714 $51 $5,765 $─ $5,765
Intersegment sales 0 28 28 35 63 (63) －

Total 5,548 194 5,742 86 5,828 (63) 5,765
Segment income 257 50 307 20 327 1 328
Segment assets 3,026 857 3,883 320 4,203 (281) 3,922
Other items*4

Depreciation and amortization 92 18 110 3 113 (1) 112
Increase in property, plant and equipment and intangible assets 165 129 294 1 295 (1) 294

Fiscal year ended June 30, 2012

Millions of yen (Note 2)

Reportable segment

Others*1 Total Adjustments*2 Consolidated*3
Retail

business
Tenant leasing

business Total

Sales
Sales to third parties ¥519,891 ¥15,453 ¥535,344 ¥4,911 ¥540,255 ¥─ ¥540,255
Intersegment sales 8 3,251 3,259 2,162 5,421 (5,421) ─

Total 519,899 18,704 538,603 7,073 545,676 (5,421) 540,255
Segment income 22,009 5,710 27,719 1,843 29,562 (242) 29,320
Segment assets 276,114 68,150 344,264 32,513 376,777 (14,126) 362,651
Other items*4

Depreciation and amortization 8,726 1,502 10,228 294 10,522 (48) 10,474
Increase in property, plant and equipment and intangible assets 16,316 2,561 18,877 75 18,952 1,545 20,497

*1"Others," which is not a reportable segment, includes real estate business, marketing business, mobile equipment sales business, and financial services business.
*2Components of "Adjustments" are as follows:

(1) Fiscal year ended June 30, 2013
The ¥65 million ($1 million) adjustment to segment income is an intersegment elimination. The ¥(27,723) million ($(281) million) adjustment to segment assets includes surplus
funds of ¥23,228 million ($236 million) of the Company and Nagasakiya Co., Ltd., which are company-wide assets (cash and deposits, long-term deposits, and investment
securities), and elimination of receivables between reportable segments of ¥(50,951) million ($(517) million).